
 
 

AMENDMENT NO.: 3 
Contract No.: 42150000-17-ACS 
Contract Title: Dental Supplies 

 
 

Dental Supplies 
Alternate Contract Source No.: 42150000-17-ACS 

This Amendment (“Amendment”), effective as of September 1, 2019 to the Dental Supplies 
Contract No. 42150000-17-ACS (“Contract”), between the State of Florida, Department of 
Management Services (“Department”) and Darby Dental Supply, LLC (“Contractor”) are 
collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.” All capitalized terms used herein shall have the 
meaning assigned to them in the Contract unless otherwise defined herein.  
 
WHEREAS the Department entered into the above referenced Contract with Darby Dental 
Supply, LLC pursuant to Minnesota Multistate Contract Alliance for Pharmacy (MMCAP) for the 
provision of Dental Supplies; and,  
 
WHEREAS the Parties agree the termination date of this Contract will be amended to reflect the 
new termination date of August 31, 2020, set forth in Exhibit 1, which shall be effective 
September 1, 2019; and,  
 
THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and 
valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties 
agree to the following;  
 
I.  Contract Amendment. Alternate Contract Source No. 42150000-17-ACS has a new contract 
expiration date of August 31, 2020, pursuant to the terms of MMCAP contract MMS 14030. 

 
II.  Conflict.  To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the 
Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.  
 
III.  Warranty of Authority.  Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is 
duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.  
 
IV.  Effect.  Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained 
in the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. 
 
 
State of Florida: 
Department of Management Services 

Contractor: 
Darby Dental Supply, LLC 

 
 
 
By: _____________________________ 

 
 
 
By: _____________________________ 

Name:  Rosalyn Ingram Name: 
Title:     Director of State Purchasing Title:     
Date:      Date:      

 








	Amendment No. 3 - Darby Dental Supply LLC_Final_Pg 1
	Darby Executed

